505839959 12/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5886893

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
PATRICK DOOLAN					12/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	QUEENSLAND UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY					
Street Address:	LV 13, 300 ANN STREET					
City:	BRISBAI	NE				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA					
Postal Code:						
	<u> </u>					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		N	umber			
Application Number:	1	5341980				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email:	() e sent to t provided;					
	Jr	athaway@fbfk.	aw			
Correspondent Name:	R	OBERT P. LOF	D			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	R 9	OBERT P. LOF E. GREENWA	D Y PLAZA #500			
Correspondent Name:	R 9	OBERT P. LOF	D Y PLAZA #500			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	8 9 H	OBERT P. LOF E. GREENWAY OUSTON, TEX 33227/993	D 7 PLAZA #500 AS 77046 001			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	8 9 H	OBERT P. LOF E. GREENWAY OUSTON, TEX	D 7 PLAZA #500 AS 77046 001			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	8 9 H	OBERT P. LOF E. GREENWAY OUSTON, TEX 33227/993	2D 7 PLAZA #500 AS 77046 001 P. LORD			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	8 9 H	OBERT P. LOF E. GREENWAY OUSTON, TEX 33227/993 ROBERT F	D / PLAZA #500 AS 77046 001 P. LORD Lord/			

STUDENT INDUSTRY PROJECT PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

BETWEEN: QUEENSLAND UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, a body corporate established pursuant to the Queensland University of Technology Act 1998 (hereinafter called "the University") of the one part

AND: The Student (as defined in Schedule 1) of the other part.

RECITALS:

- **A.** The University has implemented as part of its course syllabus a scheme known as the Industry Project.
- **B.** The University has contracted with the Company (as defined in Schedule 1) to undertake the Industry Project.
- **C.** The Student desires to undertake the Industry Project.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED

1. **DEFINITIONS**

The following words have the following meanings in this Agreement unless the contrary intention appears:

"Agreement" means this agreement.

"Industry Project" means the project that forms part of the curriculum of the course. The research question to be addressed by this Industry Project as agreed between the Parties.

"Information" means all and any information, knowledge and know-how of any nature whatsoever and in any form of expression, which is disclosed in the course of the Industry Project referred to herein, including all technical information, data, reports, opinions, statistics, specifications, drawings, plans, designs, marketing information and feasibility studies.

"Intellectual Property" means all the inventions, innovations, improvements, patents, patent applications, trademarks, trade names, designs, design rights, and know-how which have been created or acquired, or which are in the process of being created or acquired in relation to the Industry Project.

"**Parties**" means the University and the Student. "**Party**" means either one of these as the context requires.

"**Project Results**" means all the data, information and materials generated by the Student as a result of or pursuant to the Industry Project conducted under this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 051380 FRAME: 0038

2. PARTICIPATION

- 2.1 The Student hereby requests the University to permit the Student's participation in the Industry Project, and the University agrees to permit participation by the Student subject to performance of the covenants herein contained.
- 2.2 During the period of the student's involvement with the Industry Project, the student agrees to carry out diligently such tasks and ancillary work related to the Industry Project as may be requested by the nominated University Supervisor and the Industry Supervisor from time to time in so far as these are consistent with the Industry Project. Unless agreed in writing by the Industry Supervisor, the student agrees to work full time during summer and a minimum of 3 days/week during semester for the term of the project 10 December 2015 to 30 June 2016.

3. WARRANTY

3.1

4. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

- 4.1 The Student hereby perpetually assigns to the University all of the title to and intellectual property rights in all Project Results developed or to be developed or acquired pursuant to this Agreement. On request by the University the Student shall execute any document and render all assistance properly required to vest any such property legally and beneficially in the University or its nominee.
- 4.2 All plans, drawings, models, prototypes, contrivances, structures, products, specimens, computer programs, and all data of whatsoever nature made or prepared by the Student directly or indirectly in relation to the Project (excluding the Student's thesis) shall be and remain at all times the property of the University, and shall be delivered to the University by the Student.

5. CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

5.1

6. CONFLICT OF INTEREST

6.1

7. TERM

7.1 The obligations hereunder shall survive the termination of the Project.

PATENT REEL: 051380 FRAME: 0040

Schedule 1

- 1.The Student means Mr Patrick Doolan
0f0f41 Todd Street, Taringa Qld 4068Ph:0437 011 934Email:patrick.doolan@uqconnect.edu.au
- 2. **The Company** means Oracle Corporation Of Lv 13, 300 Ann Street. Brisbane. Qld 4000

Schedule 2

A. Schedule of Payments



B. Method of Scholarship Payment

1.

- ٠
- •
- ٠
- •
- •

2.

- •
- •
- •
- •

3.

- •
- •
- •
- •

П

SIGNED for and on behalf of

The QUEENSLAND UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

on the 22 day of DECENBER 2015

in the presence of:

)) yliani Ge rector Dice of Commercial Services Division of Research and Commercial - OUT

Jones Hrode (Name of Witness)

<u>no D</u> (Signature of Witness)

SIGNED by THE STUDENT

on the 19th day of December 2015

in the presence of:

Mongana Lizzio-Wilson M. Ligho Ili (Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 051380 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 12/27/2019